SOUTH NORTHAMPTONSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

Town and Country Planning Act, 1971, Section 210

The South Northamptonshire District Council (Parish of Brackley-Footpath VA 2) Public Path Diversion Order 1974 Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on the 23rd October 1974, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed by the South Northamptonshire District Council as an unopposed Order.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification, will be to divert a length of public footpath VA 2 which leads in a south-easterly direction for a distance of 66 yards between two points on land at Halse Road, Brackley, to be developed for residential purposes by Bryant Homes Limited to a new line between the same points to accord with the estate layout.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at the offices of the South Northamptonshire District Council at Brackley Lodge, Brackley, and at the Town Hall, Towcester, and may be inspected free of charge during normal office hours from Mondays to Fridays.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Chief Administrative Officer, South Northamptonshire District Council, Town Hall, Towcester, not later than 29th November 1974, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the South Northamptonshire District Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for confirmation any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent to the Secretary of State with the Order.

Dated 1st November 1974.

R. A. Watts, Chief Administrative Officer.

Town Hall, Towcester.

(784)

SOUTH NORTHAMPTONSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

Notice of Public Path Order

Town and Country Planning Act, 1971, Section 210

The South Northamptonshire District Council (Parish of Old Stratford—Footpath RS 13) Public Path Diversion Order 1974.

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on the 23rd October 1974, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed by the South Northamptonshire District Council as an unopposed Order.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification, will be to divert a length of public footpath RS 13 which runs in a westerly direction for a distance of approximately 100 yards from a point on public footpath RS 12 to a new line commencing at a point approximately 40 yards to the south on public footpath RS 12.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at the offices of the South Northamptonshire District Council at the Town Hall, Towcester, and may be inspected free of charge during normal office hours from Mondays to Fridays.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Chief Administrative Officer, South Northamptonshire District Council, Town Hall, Towcester, not later than 29th November 1974, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the South Northamptonshire District Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for confirmation any representations and objections which have

been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent to the Secretary of State with the Order.

R. A. Watts, Chief Administrative Officer.

Town Hall, Towcester.

1st November 1974.

(783)

OLDHAM BOROUGH COUNCIL

Notice of Public Path Order

Town and Country Planning Act, 1971—Section 210

The Oldham Borough Council (Part of Footpath No. 22

Royton) Diversion Order, 1974

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on the 25th July 1974 is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed by the Oldham Borough Council as an unopposed Order. The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modifica-

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification, will be to divert that part of footpath No. 22, Royton, at present running from a point to the north-west of Denbydale Way near its junction with Harewood Drive (Point A on the Order map) for a distance of approximately 130 yards in a south-easterly direction to a point on the south-east side of Denbydale Way (Point B on the Order map) to the south of Westerdale Drive to a new line which will run from the said Point A first in a general south-easterly direction to a point on the south-easterly side of Denbydale Way, and then in a generally northeasterly and easterly direction along the southerly side by Denbydale Way, finally crossing Denbydale Way to the said Point B on the Order map on the east side of Denbydale Way south of Westerdale Drive.

Copies of the Order and map contained in it have been deposited at Oliver House, Oliver Street, Oldham, and may be inspected free of charge at the Borough Solicitor's Office, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive and at the Information Office, Town Hall, Royton, during normal office hours.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Oldham Borough Council, Borough Solicitor's Office, Oliver House, Oliver Street, Oldham, not later than the 29th November 1974, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Oldham Borough Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent to the Secretary of State with the Order.

Dated 1st November 1974.

(533) L. Hughes, Borough Solicitor.

PLYMOUTH CITY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER PUBLIC PATH (STOPPING-UP) ORDER

Town and Country Planning Act, 1971—Section 210
The City of Plymouth (Laurel Park) Public Path Closure
Order 1974

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as the Order) made on the 16th July 1974 is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed by the Plymouth City Council as an unpupposed Order.

Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed by the Plymouth City Council as an unopposed Order.

The effects of the Order if confirmed without modification will be to extinguish the public rights of way which formerly served the temporary bungalows off Merrivale Road and at Baytree Gardens. A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at the City Solicitor and Secretary's Office, the Civic Centre, Plymouth, and may be inspected free of charge at all reasonable office hours. Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the City Solicitor and Secretary at the City Solicitor and Secretary's Office, The Civic Centre, Plymouth, to be received not later than the 30th November 1974 and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representation or objection is made or if any so made is withdrawn, the Plymouth City Council may, instead